Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8572ECVTAULD Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

138 NXP Semiconductors
Ordering Information
Table 87. Part Numbering Nomenclature—Rev 2.1
MPC nnnn e t l pp ffm r
Product
Code1
1 MPC stands for “Qualified.”
PPC stands for “Prototype”
Part
Identifier
Security
Engine Temperature Power Package
Sphere Type2
2 See Section 18, “Package Description,” for more information on the available package types.
Processor Frequency/
DDR Data Rate3
3 Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification
support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other maximum core
frequencies.
Silicon
Revision
MPC
PPC
8572 E = Included Blank = 0 to 105°C
C = –40 to 105°C
Blank =
Standard
L = Low
PX =
Leaded,
FC-PBGA
VT = Pb-free,
FC-PBGA
AVN =
150- MHz processor;
800 MT/s DDR data rate
AUL =
1333-MHz processor;
667 MT/s DDR data rate
ATL =
1200-MHz processor;
667 MT/s DDR data rate
ARL =
1067-MHz processor;
667 MT/s DDR data rate
D= Ver. 2.1
(SVR =
0x80E8_0021)
SEC included
Blank = Not
included
D= Ver. 2.1
(SVR =
0x80E0_0021)
SEC not
included
Notes:
Table 88. Part Numbering Nomenclature—Rev 1.1.1
MPC nnnn e t pp ffm r
Product
Code1
1 MPC stands for “Qualified.”
PPC stands for “Prototype”
Part
Identifier Security Engine Temperature Package Sphere
Type2
2 See Section 18, “Package Description,” for more information on the available package types.
Processor Frequency/
DDR Data Rate3
Silicon
Revision